STATESIDE

State Medicaid Directors

State Name Phone Email Address
Alabama Medicaid Agency Bo Offord, Commissioner 334-242-5600 Timothy.Offord@medicaid.alabama.gov

Emily Ricci, Deputy Commissioner of Medicaid & Health Care

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services 907-269-7858 emily.ricci@alaska.gov

Policy
Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System Kristen Challacombe, Interim Director 602-417-4576 Kristen.Challacombe@azahcccs.gov
Arkansas Department of Human Services Janet Mann, Deputy Director for Health and Medicaid Director 501-682-8740 janet.h.mann@dhs.arkansas.gov
California Department of Health Care Services Tyler Sadwith, State Medicaid Director 916-440-7400 Tyler.Sadwith@dhcs.ca.gov
8(f)f|i(;;ado Medical & Child Health Plan Plus Administration Adela Flores-Brennan, Medicaid Director 303-866-5929 Adela.Flores-Brennan@state.co.us
Connecticut Department of Social Services William Halsey, Director, Division of Health Services 860-424-5383 william.halsey@ct.gov
Delaware Department of Health and Social Services Andrew Wilson, Medicaid Director 302-255-9663 Andrew.Wilson@Delaware.gov
District of Columbia Department of Health Care Financing Melisa Byrd, Medicaid Director 202-442-9075 melisa.byrd@dc.gov
Florida Agency for Health Care Administration Brian Meyer, Deputy Secretary for Medicaid 850-412-4000 Brian.Meyer@ahca.myflorida.com
Georgia Department of Community Health Stuart Portman, Executive Director, Medical Assistance Plans 404-656-7513 Stuart.Portman@dch.ga.gov
Hawaii Department of Human Services Judy Mohr Peterson, Med-QUEST Division Administrator 808-692-8050 jmohrpeterson@dhs.hawaii.gov
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare Sasha O'Connell, Division Administrator for Medicaid 208-334-5500
lllinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Laura Phelan, Medicaid Administrator 217-782-2570 Laura.phelan@illinois.gov
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration Mitch Roob, Acting Director of Medicaid 317-234-8725 mitch.roob@fssa.in.gov
lowa Department of Human Services Lee Grossman, Medicaid Director 515-256-4640
Kansas Department of Health and Environment Christine Osterlund, Medicaid Director 785-296-3512 Christine.Osterlund@ks.gov
Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services Lisa Lee, Commissioner, Department for Medicaid Services 502-564-4321 Lisa.lee@ky.gov
Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals Kim Sullivan, Medicaid Executive Director 225-342-9240 kimberly.sullivan@la.gov
Maine Office of MaineCare Services Michelle Probert, Director, Office of MaineCare Services 207-287-2674 michelle.probert@maine.gov
Maryland Department of Health Perrie T. Briskin, Deputy Secretary and Medicaid Director 410-767-5343 perrie.briskin@maryland.gov
Massachusetts MassHealth Mike Levine, Secretary for MassHealth 617-573-1770 mike.levine@mass.gov
Michigan Department of Community Health Meghan Groen, Medicaid Director 517-241-7882 groenm2@michigan.gov
Minnesota Department of Human Services John Connolly, Deputy Commissioner and State Medicaid Director 651-431-4280
Mississippi Division of Medicaid Cindy Bradshaw, Executive Director 601-359-6050 cindy.bradshaw@medicaid.ms.gov
Missouri MO HealthNet Division Todd Richardson, Director 573-751-6922 todd.richardson@dss.mo.gov
Montana Department of Public Health and Human Service Rebecca de Camara, State Medicaid Director 406-444-4084 rdecamara@mt.gov
Nebraska Division of Medicaid and Long-Term Care Drew Gonshorowski, Director of Medicaid & Long Term Care 517-241-7882
Nevada Division of Medicaid Ann Jensen, Administrator 702-668-4200
New Hampshire Office of Medicaid Business and Policy Henry Lipman, Medicaid Director 603-271-4344 hlipman@dhhs.state.nh.us
Neleersey Division of Medical Assistance and Health Greg Woods, Assistant Commissioner 609-588-2600
Services
New Mexico Medical Assistance Division Dana Flannery, Division Director 505-827-3100 MADInfo.HSD@hsd.nm.gov
New York Department of Health Amir Bassiri, Medicaid Director 518-474-3018 Amir.Bassiri@health.ny.gov
North Carolina Division of Medical Assistance Jay Ludlam, Deputy Secretary for Medical Assistance 919-855-4100
North Dakota Division of Medical Services Sarah Aker, Director, Medical Services 701-328-2310
Ohio Department of Medicaid Maureen Corcoran, Medicaid Director 614-466-4443 Maureen.Corcoran@medicaid.ohio.gov
Oklahoma Health Care Authority Christina Foss, Medicaid Director 405-522-7365
Oregon Health Authority Emma Sandoe, Medicaid Director 503-945-5768
Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare Sally Kozak, Deputy Secretary 717-787-2600 sakozak@pa.gov
Rhode Island Department of Health and Human Services  Kristin Sousa, Medicaid Director 401-462-1965 kristin.sousa@ohhs.ri.gov
South Carolina Department of Health & Human Services  Eunice Medina, Medicaid Director 803-898-2504 Eunice.Medina@scdhhs.gov
South Dakota Department of Social Services Heather Petermann, Division Director 605-773-3165 DSSInfo@state.sd.us
Tennessee Division of TennCare Stephen Smith, Director, Bureau of TennCare 615-507-6443 stephen.smith@tn.gov
Texas Health and Human Services Commission Emily Zalkovsky, Chief Medicaid and CHIP Services Officer 512-424-6767
Utah Department of Health 'J:ienn:r:fcei;:trohecker, Riecogisorlofiiedicaidinticalt 801-538-6689 jstrohecker@utah.gov
Vermont Department of Health Access Ashley Berliner, Interim Medicaid Director 802-879-5901
Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services Cheryl Roberts, Director 804-786-8099 Cheryl.roberts@dmas.virginia.gov
Washington State Health Care Authority Dr. Charissa Fotinos, Director 360-725-1040 charissa.fotinos@hca.wa.gov
\é\/eess(:u\:::rglsnla Renaisptoifieaitlandi ey Cynthia Beane, Commissioner, Bureau of Medical Services 304-558-1700 cynthia.e.beane@wv.gov
Wisconsin Department of Health Services William Hanna, Medicaid Director 608-266-1271 William.hanna@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Wyoming Department of Health Jesse Springer, Interim Medicaid Director 307-777-7531
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